## 504681665 12/11/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4728387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HASSAN MOSTAFAVI	07/12/2006
MARCEL R. MARC	07/17/2006
STANLEY MANSFIELD	08/21/2006
RAYMOND D. MCINTYRE	07/14/2006
ROSS B. HANNIBAL	07/11/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	3100 HANSEN WAY
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15188864

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)877-1662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4088771662

**Email:** jn@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP, LLP (VARIAN)

Address Line 1: 2160 LUNDY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VM 06-004-US-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER NGUYEN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2017
	·

**Total Attachments: 6** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Hassan Mostafavi, a citizen of the United States of America, Marcel R. Marc, a citizen of the United States of America, Stanley Mansfield, a citizen of the United States of America, Raymond D. McIntyre, a citizen of the United States of America, and Ross B. Hannibal, a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled: Systems and Methods For Treating Patients using Radiation for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on May 1, 2006 and assigned serial number 11/415,957; and

WHEREAS, VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of DELAWARE and having its place of business at 3100 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304-1038 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International

Į.

PAGS2185716 1/2018721 7045512004

Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign county, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

7/12/06 Daje	Hassan Mostafavi
Date	Marcel R. Marc
Date	Stanley Mansfield
Date	Raymond D. McIntyre
Date	Ross B. Hannibal

PA 52180716 1/2018721-7045512004

Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign county, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Date	Hassan Mostafavi
<u>07/17/06</u> Date	Marcel R. Marc
Date	Stanley Mansfield
Date	Raymond D. McIntyre
Date	Ross B. Hannibal

PA/52185716.1/2018721-7045512004

Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign county, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Date	Hassan Mostafavi
Date Aug 21, 7006 Date	Marcel B. Marcel Mouse Mouse Marcel B. Marcel B. Marcel B. Marcel Mouse Marcel B. Marcel Mouse Marcel B. M
Date	Raymond D. McIntyre
Date	Ross B. Hannibal

2

PA/52185716.1/2018721-7045512004

Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign county, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Date	Hassan Mostafavi
Date	Marcel R. Marc
Date 14th Tuly 06.  Date	Stanley Mansfield  Raymond D. McIntyre  Raymond D. McIntyre
Date	Ross B. Hannibal

2

PA/52185716.1/2018721-7045512004

**PATENT** 

Convention: and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign county, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Date	Hassan Mostafavi
Date	Marcel R. Marc
Date	Stanley Mansfield
Date	Raymond D. McIntyre
<u> </u>	Ross B. Hannibal

PA/57485746 1/2948721-7046512004

RECORDED: 12/11/2017

PATENT REEL: 044357 FRAME: 0046

2